ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2024

P.4

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

Date of
Application

12/10/2024

12/10/2024

11/25/2024

10/1/2024

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Corrections

Arkansas Department of
Corrections

Arkansas Department of
Education

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Tuesday, February 4, 2025

4th QUARTER OF 2024

(A.CA. §19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Project Description Area of Impact

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State Statewide
Prisoners (RSAT) for State Prisoners

Comprehensive Opioid Stimulant.

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) Statewide
FOR State Prisoners Comprehensive Opioid

Stimulant.

Head Start State Collaboration Office Project Statewide
2024 NRCS Technical Support Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of

Justice

U.S. Department of

Justice

U.S. Department of

Energy

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Funding Amounts

$404,459.62
$104,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$508,459.62

$404,459.62
$104,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$508,459.62

$125,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$31,250.00

$156,250.00

$225,000.00
$0.00
$30,000.00
$82,500.00

$337,500.00
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Date of

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts
11/26/2024 Arkansas Forestry Community Wildfire Defense grant (pass through Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $75,999.00
Commission to opt-in States) Agriculture Applicant $0.00
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $75,999.00
10/1/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish Improve Forest Resilience with Fire and Density Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $2,500,000.00
Commission Reduction Agriculture Applicant $0.00
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $2,500,000.00
12/18/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish AR-SFR-Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43- Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $30,000,000.00
Commission 39R Interior Applicant $10,000,000.00
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $40,000,000.00
12/2/2024 Arkansas State Crime FY 2023 DNA Capacity Enhancement for Backlog Statewide DOJ/Department of Federal $1,407,394.00
Laboratory Reduction (CEBR) Program - Formula - Arkansas Justi.ce/Bur.eau of Applicant $0.00
State Justice Assistance
Crime State $0.00
Laboratory Other $0.00
Total $1,407,394.00
10/21/2024 Startup Junkie ARise: Innovation to Commercialization Program Conway, Arkansas  Economic Development Federal $2,502,250.00
Administration Applicant $0.00
State $2,561,250.00
Other $0.00
Total $5,063,500.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

Date of Award State Agency

11/12/2024 Arkansas Department of
Finance and Administration

11/12/2024 Arkansas Department of
Finance and Administration

10/7/2024 Arkansas Department of
Health

10/11/2024 Arkansas Department of
Human Services

Tuesday, February 4, 2025

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2024

4th QUARTER OF 2024

(A.C.A. §19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Project Description

Arkansas - Sex Offender and Registration
Notification Act (SORNA) Reallocation Funds

Arkansas Statewide Justice Assistance Grant
Program

Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood Homeuvisiting
Grant Program

Federal grant to ensure assstance in obtaining
stable housing or persons with Serious Mental
Iliness.

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

DOJ/Department of
Justice/Bureau of
Justice Assistance

DOJ/Department of
Justice/Bureau of
Justice Assistance

Health Resources and
Services Administration

Substance Abuse and
Mental Health Services
Administration

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$114,403

$2,268,456

$9,052,970

$416,320
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http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/offices/intergovernmentalServices/Pages/stateClearinghouse.aspx

Date of Award

10/10/2024

11/1/2024

12/30/2024

12/10/2024

12/10/2024

State Agency

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish

Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish

Commission

Tuesday, February 4, 2025

Project Description

2024 Southern Pine Beetle Prevention Program

2024 NRCS Technical Support

Arkansas Pine to Hardwood Reforestation Cost
Share Program

AR-SWG-Restoring Blackland Prairie on a
Landscape Scale to Benefit Species of Greatest
Conservation Need (Phase Ill) (T-143)

AR-W-Statewide Shooting Range Maintenance
and Operation (W-2-8)

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Southeastern
Arkansas

Southwestern
Arkansas

Statewide

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$300,000

$337,500

$2,500,000

$205,768

$709,232

$148,348
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