ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2024

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

4th QUARTER OF 2024

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	nding Amounts
12/10/2024	Arkansas Department of Corrections	Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State Prisoners (RSAT) for State Prisoners Comprehensive Opioid Stimulant.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$404,459.62 \$104,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$508,459.62
12/10/2024	Arkansas Department of Corrections	Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) FOR State Prisoners Comprehensive Opioid Stimulant.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$404,459.62 \$104,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$508,459.62
11/25/2024	Arkansas Department of Education	Head Start State Collaboration Office Project	Statewide	U.S. Department of Energy	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$125,000.00 \$0.00 \$31,250.00 \$156,250.00
10/1/2024	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2024 NRCS Technical Support	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$225,000.00 \$0.00 \$30,000.00 \$82,500.00 \$337,500.00

Date of						
Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
11/26/2024	Arkansas Forestry	Community Wildfire Defense grant (pass through	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$75,999.00
	Commission	to opt-in States)		Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$75,999.00
10/1/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	Improve Forest Resilience with Fire and Density	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,500,000.00
	Commission	Reduction		Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,500,000.00
12/18/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish	AR-SFR-Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$30,000,000.00
	Commission	3912		Interior	Applicant	\$10,000,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$40,000,000.00
12/2/2024	Arkansas State Crime	FY 2023 DNA Capacity Enhancement for Backlog	Statewide	DOJ/Department of	Federal	\$1,407,394.00
	Laboratory	Reduction (CEBR) Program - Formula - Arkansas State		Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Applicant	\$0.00
		Crime			State	\$0.00
		Laboratory			Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,407,394.00
10/21/2024	Startup Junkie	ARise: Innovation to Commercialization Program	Conway, Arkansas	Economic Development	Federal	\$2,502,250.00
				Administration	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$2,561,250.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$5,063,500.00

--- END OF RECORDS ----

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2024

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

4th QUARTER OF 2024

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/12/2024	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration	Arkansas - Sex Offender and Registration Notification Act (SORNA) Reallocation Funds	Statewide	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$114,403
11/12/2024	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration	Arkansas Statewide Justice Assistance Grant Program	Statewide	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$2,268,456
10/7/2024	Arkansas Department of Health	Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood Homevisiting Grant Program	Statewide	Health Resources and Services Administration	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$9,052,970
10/11/2024	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Federal grant to ensure assstance in obtaining stable housing or persons with Serious Mental Illness.	Statewide	Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$416,320

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ng Amounts
10/10/2024	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2024 Southern Pine Beetle Prevention Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$300,000
11/1/2024	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2024 NRCS Technical Support	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$337,500
12/30/2024	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Arkansas Pine to Hardwood Reforestation Cost Share Program	Southeastern Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$2,500,000
12/10/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-SWG-Restoring Blackland Prairie on a Landscape Scale to Benefit Species of Greatest Conservation Need (Phase III) (T-143)	Southwestern Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$205,768
12/10/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Statewide Shooting Range Maintenance and Operation (W-2-8)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$709,232 \$148,348

---- END OF RECORDS ----